# **FOP \$40.00 2583**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type  |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| CBI Distributing Corp. |          | 08/28/2007     | CORPORATION: |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Little i, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Street Address: | 288 Martin St. |
| City:           | Blaine         |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON     |
| Postal Code:    | 98230          |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION:   |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark      |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 2583525 | PRINCESS MINTS |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (360)332-3279

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 360-332-3258

Email: ryan@littlei.com

Correspondent Name: Little i, Inc.

Address Line 1: 288 Martin St.

Address Line 4: Blaine, WASHINGTON 98230

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ryan Henderson  |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| Signature:         | /ryanhenderson/ |
| Date:              | 09/28/2007      |

Total Attachments: 1

source=8-28-07 US Princess Mints TM Assignment R#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0661

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CBI Distributing Corp., a corporation of Delaware having an office and place of business at 2400 West Central Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60195 has adopted and used the following marks and the United States trademark Registration:

# SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

REG. DATE

My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_

REG. NO.

| PRINCESS MINTS  | 2,583,525   | June 18, 2002  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| WHEREAS, Little i, Inc., a corpo<br>business at 288 Martin Street, 8I<br>the registration therefor.   | ration of the State of t<br>laine, Washington 982   | Washington having an office a<br>30 is desirous of acquiring said  | nd place o'<br>i mark and                                  |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good acknowledged, said CBI Distributed said trademark or registration or all its rights, title and interest in with the goodwill of the business including all rights to see and retherefor. | Ring Corp. without rep<br>the title thereto does<br>and to the said mark<br>as symbolized by said | resentations or warranties with<br>hereby assign unto the said I<br>is and the registrations therefor<br>it mark and the registration the<br>it. | respect to<br>little i, Inc.<br>or, togethe<br>serefor and |
| <u>8 28 07</u><br>Date  | Ву:   | outing Corp:<br>Colleen Collins<br>Senior Vice President – Store (   | )<br>Operations  |
| STATE OF : COUNTY OF :  |   |  |  |
| Subscribed to and sworn before  | me this da  | ay of  |  |
| SEAL  | Notary Pu   | blic   |  |

1224659.1

RECORDED: 09/28/2007

MARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0662